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Rosenberger OSI introduced high-fibre-count factory assembled fibre optic trunk cables based on loose tube indoor, universal and outdoor cables to the market in 

1991. PreCONNECT® STANDARD was the first high-fibre-count, and modular „plug & play“ fibre optic cabling system developed and manufactured in Europe for 

data center data cabling. 

 

Both cable ends of the PreCONNECT® STANDARD trunks are molded within the cable dividers and assembled with „standard-stepped“ connector legs. 

The „standard-stepped“ connector legs fit for all PreCONNECT® panel systems. 

 

The PreCONNECT® cable divider is a splice-less ferrule to separate the fibres of loose tube cables. It is one of the mechanically and thermally most robust cable 

dividers for loose tube cables at the smallest diameters. With its integrated PreCONNECT® square interface, the cable divider can be tool-free hooked into 

PreCONNECT® panels for tensile and torsion resistant fixing of the trunks. 

 

In the meantime we also have trunk cables based on breakout cable designs with PreCONNECT® square-interfaces on both sides which can be tool-less hooked 

into PreCONNECT® panel systems for tensile and torsion resistant fixing of the trunks. 

 

 

Fields of applications: Fiber optic cabling in data centers, office buildings, campuses and factories 

 

Features: 

- Depending on the cable type used in the trunk cable, these are suitable for purely indoor applications with corresponding CPR fire classes, but also for universal 
applications and purely outdoor applications. 

- Cable types are: 

- Loose tube cable for indoor (I-B), universal- (U-DQ) and outdoor applications (A-DQ) 

- Breakout cable (I-V) for indoor applications 

- Microbreakout cable (I-F) for indoor applications 

- The factory-assembled connector legs can be ordered on both sides to suit your application, or as our “standard stepped” to fit our PreCONNECT® 19" panels. 

- The connector legs are optionally supplied with robust, tension-, crush- and kink-resistant, IP50 dustproof indoor installation tubes, IP67 waterproof outdoor 
installation tubes, or simply protected with dustproof foil tubes 

- Available with up to 144 fibers as standard depending on cable type, also with higher fiber counts on request 

- Delivery form depending on the length as a cable ring or on a cardboard or wooden drum 

- Plug & Play 
 
Benefits: 
 

- Fast and safe installation through factory-assembled plug & play system 

- Highest quality and cost efficiency thanks to factory assembly  
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Table of contents: 
 
PreCONNECT® BREAKOUT trunks for indoor applications Page 4 to 8 
with nx1 and nx2 breakout cables (I-V) up to 32 fibers with connectors LC, MDC, SN®, SC and E-2000® 

 
PreCONNECT® OCTO and DUODECIM LC trunks for indoor applications Page 9 to 15 
with nx8 and nx12 micro breakout cables (I-F) up to 144 fibers with LC connectors 
 
PreCONNECT® OCTO SN® and MDC trunks for indoor applications Page 16 to 20  
with nx8 micro breakout cables (I-F) up to 144 fibers with SN® and MDC connectors 
with SN®4 and MDC4 couplers at the connectors of the trunk legs 
 
PreCONNECT® STANDARD trunks for indoor- (I-B) universal- (U-DQ) and outdoor (A-DQ) applications Page 21 to 28 
with nx12 loose tube cables up to 144 fibers with connectors LC, MTP®, MDC, SN®, SC and E-2000® 
 
PreCONNECT® OCTO, DUODECIM and SEDECIM MTP® trunks for indoor applications Page 29 to 37 
with nx8, nx12 and nx16 micro breakout cables (I-F) up to 144 fibers with MTP® connectors 
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LC-COMPACT (LCC) 

 

SC-Duplex 

E-2000® Simplex 

SC-Simplex 

LC-Duplex 

E-2000® COMPACT 

LC-Simplex 

MDC 

LC-COMPACT Push-Pull-Boot 

(LCC-PPB) 

SN® 

PreCONNECT® BREAKOUT trunks: 
 
Factory assembled FO breakout cables (I-V), FRNC-LSZH indoor cables, nx1 and nx2 up to 32 fibers with LC, MDC, SN®, SC and E-2000® connectors. 
For infrastructure and IT room cabling within data centers. 
 
We consider BREAKOUT trunks as an alternative product on short lengths and up to 32 fibers to our well established loose-tube cables based Trunks. 
BREAKOUT trunks do not need cable dividers, since the connectors are directly assembled at the robust sub-elements of the breakout cables. 
 

Cabling System with fitting 19“ distribution panels see product information PreCONNECT® BREAKOUT 

https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Components/FO_Connectivity_Systems/DS_LC_Compact_Shortboot_Stecker_oe.pdf
https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Components/FO_Connectivity_Systems/DS_MDC-Senior_Stecker_oe.pdf
https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Components/FO_Connectivity_Systems/DS_LC_Compact_PPB-NG_Stecker_oe.pdf
https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Components/FO_Connectivity_Systems/DS_LC_Compact_PPB-NG_Stecker_oe.pdf
https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Components/FO_Connectivity_Systems/DS_SN-EZFLIP_Stecker_oe.pdf
https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Cabling_Systems/Produktinfo_PreCONNECT_BREAKOUT_oe.pdf
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Properties: 
 
PreCONNECT® square-interfaces on both sides which can be tool-less hooked into PreCONNECT® 

panel systems for tensile and torsion resistant fixing of the trunks. 

Connector leg lengths: 

Standard stepped “A“ leg lengths and installation tube diameters 

all types of connectors except SC-Duplex 2) 

Steps channel/fiber 1 to n: 1 = long, n = short 
Number of channels/fibers 4/8 6/12 8/16 12/24 16/32 

“A” leg lenths stepped from to [cm] 1) 45 to 75 45 to 75 45 to 73 45 to 89 45 to 70 

Outer diameter of optional installation tube 

IP50 Indoor [mm] 
30 30 30 30 30 

1) Production tolerance – 5 cm / 2) Installation tube diameter of trunks with SC-Duplex on request 

 

With other leg lengths on request. 

Installation protection: 
 
▪  Standard: With dust-proof foil tube 
 
 
 
 
 
 
▪  On request: With 150 N tensile-strength, crush and kink resistant, 

IP50 dust-proof indoor-installation-tube 
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Properties: 
 
Polarity: A to B „channelwise crossed“ (pairwise flipped) 
 
Length definition: 
 
▪ Order-length = length between the connectors of the longest legs at both sides, not between the PreCONNECT® square-interfaces. 
▪ Possible order-lengths: See part number tables 
 
Length tolerances: 
 

Trunk length Tolerance 

<= 10m +/- 50cm 

> 10m <= 30m +/- 100cm 

> 30m <= 100m +/- 150cm 

> 100m +/- 2% 

 
Operating temperature range: -10°C to +60°C 

 
Delivery form: 
 
▪ Dependent on the length as cable ring or on cardboard or wooden drum 
▪ Insertion loss (IL) measured acc. to IEC 61300-3-4 method C or Substitution, MM 850/SM 1310nm, with measurement protocol 

▪ Product label with serial number at both sides 
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Part numbers 

Fibers 
Connectors 

on both sides 

Old part number New (CPQ) part number 

SM PC 0° SM APC 8° OM4 SM PC 0° SM APC 8° OM4 

4 

LC-Simplex --- --- --- on request on request on request 

LC-Duplex 036A9034G657A1 --- 036A0457OM4 on request on request on request 

SC-Simplex 036A0526G657A1 --- --- on request on request on request 

SC-Duplex --- --- --- on request on request on request 

E-2000® Simplex --- --- --- on request on request on request 

E-2000® COMPACT --- --- --- on request on request on request 

12 

LC-Simplex --- --- --- on request on request on request 

LC-Duplex 036A0508G657A1 --- --- on request on request on request 

SC-Simplex --- --- 036A0527OM4 on request on request on request 

SC-Duplex --- --- --- on request on request on request 

E-2000® Simplex --- 036A0541G657A1 --- on request on request on request 

E-2000® COMPACT --- --- --- on request on request on request 

24 

LC-Simplex 036A0521G657A1 --- --- on request on request on request 

LC-Duplex 036A0435G657A1 --- --- on request on request on request 

SC-Simplex --- --- --- on request on request on request 

SC-Duplex --- --- --- on request on request on request 

E-2000® Simplex --- 036A0520G657A1 --- on request on request on request 

E-2000® COMPACT --- --- --- on request on request on request 

PreCONNECT® BREAKOUT trunks 

with FRNC-LSZH indoor cables I-V(ZN)HH nx1 CPR class Dca: 

 
Add your desired length in millimeter to the part number, e.g. 20 meter: 036A0527OM4-20000 
Deliverable lengths: OM4 from 5 to 300 meter, SM from 5 to 1000m, in 1m increments 
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Part numbers 

Channels 
Fibers 

Connectors 
on both sides 

Old part number New (CPQ) part number 

SM PC 0° SM APC 8° OM4 SM PC 0° SM APC 8° OM4 

4/8 

LC-COMPACT 036A0532G657A1 036A0524G657A 036A0510OM4 on request on request on request 

LC-COMPACT PPB 036A0545G657A1 --- 036A0546OM4 on request on request on request 

SN® --- --- --- on request on request on request 

MDC --- --- --- on request on request on request 

6/12 

LC-COMPACT 036A0503G657A --- 036A0503OM4 on request on request 06LCcLCcOM4012A451 

LC-COMPACT PPB --- --- --- on request on request 06LCcLCcOM4012A452 

SN® --- --- --- on request on request on request 

MDC --- --- --- on request on request on request 

8/16 

LC-COMPACT 036A0547G657A1 --- 036A0517OM4 on request on request on request 

LC-COMPACT PPB 036A0548G657A1 --- 036A0549OM4 on request on request on request 

SN® --- --- --- on request on request on request 

MDC --- --- --- on request on request on request 

12/24 

LC-COMPACT 036A0509G657A1 036A0543G657A1 036A0504OM4 06LCcLCcG657A1024A103 on request 06LCcLCcOM4024A008 

LC-COMPACT PPB --- --- --- on request on request on request 

SN® --- --- --- on request on request on request 

MDC --- --- 036A0544OM4 on request on request on request 

16/32 

LC-COMPACT --- --- 036A0550OM4 on request on request on request 

LC-COMPACT PPB --- --- --- on request on request on request 

SN® --- --- --- on request on request on request 

MDC --- --- --- on request on request on request 

PreCONNECT® BREAKOUT trunks 

with FRNC-LSZH indoor cables I-V(ZN)HH nx2 CPR class B2ca: 

 
Add your desired length in millimeter to the part number, e.g. 20 meter: 06LCcLCcOM4024A008-M20000 
Deliverable lengths: OM4 from 5 to 300 meter, SM from 5 to 1000m, in 1m increments 
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PreCONNECT® OCTO and DUODECIM LC trunks: 
 
Factory assembled FO microbreakout cables (I-F), FRNC-LSZH indoor cables, nx8 and nx12 up to 144 fibers with LC connectors. 
For infrastructure and IT room cabling within data centers. 
Trunks with higher fiber counts on request. 
 
Cabling System with fitting 19“ distribution panels see product information PreCONNECT® OCTO LC and DUODECIM LC 

LC-COMPACT (LCC) 

 

LC-COMPACT Push-Pull-Boot 

(LCC-PPB) 

PreCONNECT® OCTO LC Trunks PreCONNECT® DUODECIM LC Trunks 

https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Cabling_Systems/Produktinfo_PreCONNECT_OCTO_LC_oe.pdf
https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Cabling_Systems/Produktinfo_PreCONNECT_DUODECIM_LC_oe.pdf
https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Components/FO_Connectivity_Systems/DS_LC_Compact_Shortboot_Stecker_oe.pdf
https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Components/FO_Connectivity_Systems/DS_LC_Compact_PPB-NG_Stecker_oe.pdf
https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Components/FO_Connectivity_Systems/DS_LC_Compact_PPB-NG_Stecker_oe.pdf
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Properties: 
 
PreCONNECT® square-interfaces on both sides which can be tool-less hooked into PreCONNECT® 

panel systems for tensile and torsion resistant fixing of the trunks. 

 

Connector leg lengths: 

 
Number 

of legs 

Leg lenths 

[cm] 

1 126 

2 126 

3 126 - 138 

4 126 - 132 

6 126 - 138 

8 126 - 144 

9 126 - 150 

12 126 - 156 

16 126 - 168 

18 126 - 174 

Production tolerance – 5 cm 

 

With other leg lengths on request. 

Installation protection: 
 
▪  Standard: With dust-proof foil tube 
 
 
 
 
 
 
▪  On request: With 150 N tensile-strength, crush and kink resistant, 

IP50 dust-proof indoor-installation-tube 
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Properties: 
 
Polarity: A to B „channelwise crossed“ (pairwise flipped) 
 
Length definition: 
 
▪ Order-length = length between the connectors of the longest legs at both sides, not between the PreCONNECT® square-interfaces. 
▪ Possible order-lengths: See part number tables 
 
Length tolerances: 
 

Trunk length Tolerance 

<= 10m +/- 50cm 

> 10m <= 30m +/- 100cm 

> 30m <= 100m +/- 150cm 

> 100m +/- 2% 

 
Operating temperature range: -10°C to +60°C 

 
Delivery form: 
 
▪ Dependent on the length as cable ring or on cardboard or wooden drum 
▪ Insertion loss (IL) measured acc. to IEC 61300-3-4 method C or Substitution, MM 850/SM 1310nm, with measurement protocol 

▪ Product label with serial number at both sides 
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Part numbers 

Number of 

duplex 

channels 

Number 

of fibers 

Cable 

structure 

Cable 

CPR class 
Connectors at 

both sides 
New (CPQ) part number 

Old 
part number 

4 8 1 x 8 B2ca 
LCC on request --- 

LCC-PPB on request --- 

8 16 2 x 8 Cca 
LCC on request --- 

LCC-PPB on request --- 

12 24 3 x 8 Cca 
LCC on request 037A2123OM4 

LCC-PPB on request --- 

16 32 4 x 8 Cca 
LCC on request 037A2109OM4 

LCC-PPB on request --- 

24 48 6 x 8 Cca 
LCC on request 037A2125OM4 

LCC-PPB on request --- 

32 64 8 x 8 Cca 
LCC on request 037A2113OM4 

LCC-PPB on request --- 

36 72 9 x 8 Cca 
LCC on request 037A2128OM4 

LCC-PPB on request --- 

48 96 12 x 8 Cca 
LCC on request 037A2129OM4 

LCC-PPB on request --- 

64 128 16 x 8 Cca 
LCC on request --- 

LCC-PPB on request --- 

72 144 18 x 8 tbt 
LCC on request 037A2131OM4 

LCC-PPB on request --- 

Trunks with higher fiber counts on request. 

PreCONNECT® OCTO LC OM4 trunks with FRNC-LSZH indoor cables 

I-F(ZN)H(ZN)H and I-F(ZN)HH nx8: 

 
Part numbers 
Add your desired length in millimeter to the part number, e.g. 20 meter: 037A2123OM4-20000 
Deliverable lengths: From 5 to 300 meter, in 1m increments 
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Part numbers 

Number of 

duplex 

channels 

Number 

of fibers 

Cable 

structure 

Cable 

CPR class 
Connectors at 

both sides 
New (CPQ) part number 

Old 
part number 

4 8 1 x 8 B2ca 
LCC PC 0° on request --- 

LCC-PPB PC 0° on request --- 

8 16 2 x 8 Cca 
LCC PC 0° on request --- 

LCC-PPB PC 0° on request --- 

12 24 3 x 8 Cca 
LCC PC 0° on request 037A2106G657A1 

LCC-PPB PC 0° on request --- 

16 32 4 x 8 Cca 
LCC PC 0° on request 037A2105G657A1 

LCC-PPB PC 0° on request --- 

24 48 6 x 8 Cca 
LCC PC 0° on request 037A2115G657A1 

LCC-PPB PC 0° on request --- 

32 64 8 x 8 Cca 
LCC PC 0° on request 037A2111G657A1 

LCC-PPB PC 0° on request --- 

36 72 9 x 8 Cca 
LCC PC 0° on request 037A2117G657A1 

LCC-PPB PC 0° on request --- 

48 96 12 x 8 Cca 
LCC PC 0° on request 037A2119G657A1 

LCC-PPB PC 0° on request --- 

64 128 16 x 8 Cca 
LCC PC 0° on request --- 

LCC-PPB PC 0° on request --- 

72 144 18 x 8 tbt 
LCC PC 0° on request 037A2121G657A1 

LCC-PPB PC 0° on request --- 

With APC 8° on request. 

Trunks with higher fiber counts on request. 

PreCONNECT® OCTO LC SM trunks with FRNC-LSZH indoor cables 

I-F(ZN)H(ZN)H and I-F(ZN)HH nx8: 

 
Part numbers 
Add your desired length in millimeter to the part number, e.g. 20 meter: 037A2106G657A1-20000 
Deliverable lengths: From 5 to 1000 meter, in 1m increments 
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Part numbers 

Number of 

duplex 

channels 

Number 

of fibers 

Cable 

structure 

Cable 

CPR class 
Connectors at 

both sides 
New (CPQ) part number 

Old 
part number 

6 12 1 x 12 B2ca 
LCC on request --- 

LCC-PPB on request --- 

12 24 2 x 12 Cca 
LCC on request 037A2151OM4 

LCC-PPB on request --- 

24 48 4 x 12 Cca 
LCC on request 037A2149OM4 

LCC-PPB on request --- 

36 72 6 x 12 Cca 
LCC on request --- 

LCC-PPB on request --- 

48 96 8 x 12 Cca 
LCC on request --- 

LCC-PPB on request --- 

72 144 12 x 12 Cca 
LCC on request --- 

LCC-PPB on request --- 

Trunks with higher fiber counts on request. 

PreCONNECT® DUODECIM LC OM4 trunks with FRNC-LSZH indoor cables 

I-F(ZN)H(ZN)H and I-F(ZN)HH nx12: 

 
Part numbers 
Add your desired length in millimeter to the part number, e.g. 20 meter: 037A2151OM4-20000 
Deliverable lengths: From 5 to 300 meter, in 1m increments 
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Part numbers 

Number of 

duplex 

channels 

Number 

of fibers 

Cable 

structure 

Cable 

CPR class 
Connectors at 

both sides 
New (CPQ) part number 

Old 
part number 

6 12 1 x 12 B2ca 
LCC PC 0° on request --- 

LCC-PPB PC 0° on request --- 

12 24 2 x 12 Cca 
LCC PC 0° on request 037A2152G657A1 

LCC-PPB PC 0° on request --- 

24 48 4 x 12 Cca 
LCC PC 0° on request 037A2150G657A1 

LCC-PPB PC 0° on request --- 

36 72 6 x 12 Cca 
LCC PC 0° on request --- 

LCC-PPB PC 0° on request --- 

48 96 8 x 12 Cca 
LCC PC 0° on request --- 

LCC-PPB PC 0° on request --- 

72 144 12 x 12 Cca 
LCC PC 0° on request --- 

LCC-PPB PC 0° on request --- 

With APC 8° on request. 

Trunks with higher fiber counts on request. 

PreCONNECT® DUODECIM LC SM trunks with FRNC-LSZH indoor cables 

I-F(ZN)H(ZN)H and I-F(ZN)HH nx12: 

 
Part numbers 
Add your desired length in millimeter to the part number, e.g. 20 meter: 037A2152G657A1-20000 
Deliverable lengths: From 5 to 1000 meter, in 1m increments 
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PreCONNECT® OCTO SN® trunks 

PreCONNECT® OCTO SN® and MDC trunks: 
 
Factory assembled FO microbreakout cables (I-F), FRNC-LSZH indoor cables, nx8 up to 128 fibers with, with SN®4 and MDC4 
couplers at the SN® and MDC connectors of the trunk legs. 
For infrastructure and IT room cabling within data centers. 
Trunks with higher fiber counts on request. 
 
Cabling System with fitting 19“ distribution panels see product information PreCONNECT® OCTO SN® and OCTO MDC 

PreCONNECT® OCTO MDC trunks 

4 SN® in SN® Quad coupler 4 MDC in MDC Quad coupler 

https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Cabling_Systems/Produktinfo_PreCONNECT_OCTO_SN_oe.pdf
https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Cabling_Systems/Produktinfo_PreCONNECT_OCTO_MDC_oe.pdf
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Properties: 
 
PreCONNECT® square-interfaces on both sides which can be tool-less hooked into PreCONNECT® 

panel systems for tensile and torsion resistant fixing of the trunks. 

Installation protection: 
 
▪  Standard: With dust-proof foil tube 
 
 
 
 
 
 
▪  On request: With 150 N tensile-strength, crush and kink resistant, 

IP50 dust-proof indoor-installation-tube 
 

Connector leg lengths: 

Standard stepped “A“ leg lengths and installation tube diameters 

Steps channel/fiber 1 to n: 1 = long, n = short 
Number of channels/fibers 4/8 8/16 16/32 32/64 64/128 

“A” leg lenths stepped from to [cm] 1) 45 to 75 45 to 73 60 to 66 60 to 78 60 to 102 

Outer diameter of optional installation tube 

IP50 Indoor [mm] 
30 30 55 55 75 

1) Production tolerance – 5 cm 

 

With other leg lengths on request. 



 

PRODUCT INFORMATION | PreCONNECT® TRUNK CABLES  

 

   
Product information: Produktinfo_PreCONNECT_TRUNKS_oe_001.docx Author: Harald Jungbäck Page 18 of 38 

 

  

Properties: 
 
Polarity: A to B „channelwise crossed“ (pairwise flipped) 
 
Length definition: 
 
▪ Order-length = length between the connectors of the longest legs at both sides, not between the PreCONNECT® square-interfaces. 
▪ Possible order-lengths: See part number tables 
 
Length tolerances: 
 

Trunk length Tolerance 

<= 10m +/- 50cm 

> 10m <= 30m +/- 100cm 

> 30m <= 100m +/- 150cm 

> 100m +/- 2% 

 
Operating temperature range: -10°C to +60°C 

 
Delivery form: 
 
▪ Dependent on the length as cable ring or on cardboard or wooden drum 
▪ Insertion loss (IL) measured acc. to IEC 61300-3-4 method C or Substitution, MM 850/SM 1310nm, with measurement protocol 

▪ Product label with serial number at both sides 
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Part numbers for variable lengths 

Number of 
channels/fibers 

Number of  
SN® QUAD per side 

Cable type 
CPR 
class 

SM PC 0° OM4 

4/8 1 I-V(ZN)HH 4 x 2 fibers Dca 1) on request on request 

8/16 2 I-V(ZN)HH 8 x 2 fibers Dca 1) on request on request 

16/32 4 
I-F(ZN)HH 4 x 8 fibers 
with leg dividers 

Cca 037A2142G657A1 037A2143OM4 

32/64 8 
I-F(ZN)HH 8 x 8 fibers 
with leg dividers 

Cca 037A2144G657A1 037A2145OM4 

64/128 16 
I-F(ZN)HH 16 x 8 fibers 
with leg dividers 

Cca on request on request 

1) Change to B2ca once Dca inventory is used up 

Trunks with higher fiber counts on request. 

PreCONNECT® OCTO SN® trunks with FRNC-LSZH indoor cables 

I-V(ZN)HH 8 and I-F(ZN)HH nx8: 

 
Add your desired length in millimeter to the part number, e.g. 20 meter: 037A2143OM4-20000 
Deliverable lengths: OM4 from 5 to 300 meter, SM from 5 to 1000m, in 1m increments 
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Part numbers for variable lengths 

Number of 
channels/fibers 

Number of  
MDC QUAD per side 

Cable type 
CPR 
class 

SM PC 0° OM4 

4/8 1 I-V(ZN)HH 4 x 2 fibers Dca 1) on request on request 

8/16 2 I-V(ZN)HH 8 x 2 fibers Dca 1) on request on request 

16/32 4 
I-F(ZN)HH 4 x 8 fibers 
with leg dividers 

Cca 037A2138G657A1 037A2140OM4 

32/64 8 
I-F(ZN)HH 8 x 8 fibers 
with leg dividers 

Cca 037A2139G657A1 037A2141OM4 

64/128 16 
I-F(ZN)HH 16 x 8 fibers 
with leg dividers 

Cca on request on request 

1) Change to B2ca once Dca inventory is used up 

Trunks with higher fiber counts on request. 

PreCONNECT® OCTO MDC trunks with FRNC-LSZH indoor cables 

I-V(ZN)HH 8 and I-F(ZN)HH nx8: 

 
Add your desired length in millimeter to the part number, e.g. 20 meter: 037A2140OM4-20000 
Deliverable lengths: OM4 from 5 to 300 meter, SM from 5 to 1000m, in 1m increments 
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  PreCONNECT® STANDARD trunks: 
 
Factory assembled FO loose tube cables, FRNC-LSZH indoor (I-B), universal (U-DQ) and HDPE outdoor (A-DQ) 
cables, nx12 up to 144 fibers, with LC, MDC, SN®, SC and E-2000® connectors. 
For infrastructure and IT room cabling within data centers, buildings, campus and factories. 
 
Cabling System with fitting 19“ distribution panels see product information PreCONNECT® STANDARD 

LC-COMPACT (LCC) 

 

SC-Duplex 

E-2000® Simplex 

SC-Simplex 

LC-Duplex 

E-2000® COMPACT 

LC-Simplex 

MDC 

LC-COMPACT Push-Pull-Boot 

(LCC-PPB) 

 

SN® 

With MTP® 12 DUODECIM 

on request 

https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Cabling_Systems/Produktinfo_PreCONNECT_STANDARD_oe.pdf
https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Components/FO_Connectivity_Systems/DS_LC_Compact_Shortboot_Stecker_oe.pdf
https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Components/FO_Connectivity_Systems/DS_MDC-Senior_Stecker_oe.pdf
https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Components/FO_Connectivity_Systems/DS_LC_Compact_PPB-NG_Stecker_oe.pdf
https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Components/FO_Connectivity_Systems/DS_LC_Compact_PPB-NG_Stecker_oe.pdf
https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Components/FO_Connectivity_Systems/DS_SN-EZFLIP_Stecker_oe.pdf
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Properties: 
 
Both cable ends of the PreCONNECT® STANDARD trunks are molded within the cable dividers and 

assembled with „standard stepped“ connector legs. The „standard stepped“ connector legs are 

fitting for all PreCONNECT® panel systems. 

The PreCONNECT® cable divider is a splice-less furcation to separate the fibers of loose tube 
cables. He is one of the mechanically and thermally most robust cable dividers for loose tube cables 
at smallest diameters. With its integrated PreCONNECT® square interface, the cable divider can be 
tool-less hooked into PreCONNECT® panels for tensile and torsion resistant fixing of the trunks. 
 

Connector leg lengths: 

Standard stepped “A“ leg lengths and installation tube diameters 

all types of connectors except SC-Duplex 2) 

Steps channel/fiber 1 to n: 1 = long, n = short 
Number of channels/fibers 4/8 6/12 8/16 12/24 16/32 

“A” leg lenths stepped from to [cm] 1) 45 to 75 45 to 75 45 to 73 45 to 89 45 to 70 

Outer diameter of optional installation tube 

IP50 Indoor [mm] 
30 30 30 30 30 

1) Production tolerance – 5 cm / 2) Installation tube diameter of trunks with SC-Duplex on request 

 

With other leg lengths on request. 

 

Installation protection: 
 
▪  Standard: The connector legs and cable dividers are equipped with 600 N tensile strength, crush 

resistant, kink and torsion resistant, installation tubes. Alternatively indoor IP50 dust-proof or 
outdoor IP67 water-proof deliverable. 

 
▪  On request: With dust-proof foil tube 
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Properties: 
 
Polarity: A to B „channelwise crossed“ (pairwise flipped) 
 
Length definition: 
 
▪ Order-length = length between the connectors of the longest legs at both sides, not between the PreCONNECT® cable dividers. 
▪ Possible order-lengths: See part number tables 
 
Length tolerances: 
 

Trunk length Tolerance 

<= 10m +/- 50cm 

> 10m <= 30m +/- 100cm 

> 30m <= 100m +/- 150cm 

> 100m +/- 2% 

 
Operating temperature range: -10°C to +60°C 

 
Delivery form: 
 
▪ Dependent on the length as cable ring or on cardboard or wooden drum 
▪ Insertion loss (IL) measured acc. to IEC 61300-3-4 method C or Substitution, MM 850/SM 1310nm, with measurement protocol 

▪ Product label with serial number at both sides 
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Part numbers 

Channels/ 
Fibers 

Connectors on 
both sides 

Old part number New (CPQ) part number 

SM PC 0° SM APC 8° OM4 SM PC 0° SM APC 8° OM4 

6/12 

LCC 024A0195G657A1 024A0143G657A1 024A0142OM4 06LCcLCcG657A1012A037 06LCcLCcG657A1012A090 06LCcLCcOM4012A038 

LCC-PPB 024A0225G657A1 024A0226G657A1 024A0227OM4 on request on request on request 

SN® --- --- --- on request on request on request 

MDC --- --- --- on request on request on request 

8/16 

LCC 024A01187G657A1 --- 024A0188OM4 on request on request on request 

LCC-PPB --- --- --- on request on request on request 

SN® --- --- --- on request on request on request 

MDC 024A0260G657A1 --- 024A0259OM4 on request on request on request 

12/24 

LCC 024A0175G657A1 024A0144G657A1 024A0127OM4 06LCcLCcG657A1024A007 06LCcLCcG657A1024A076 06LCcLCcOM4024A006 

LCC-PPB 024A0228G657A1 024A0229G657A1 024A0230OM4 on request on request on request 

SN® --- --- --- on request on request on request 

MDC 024A0244G657A1 --- 024A0261OM4 on request on request on request 

16/32 

LCC 024A0163G657A1 --- 024A0165OM4 on request on request on request 

LCC-PPB --- --- --- on request on request on request 

SN® --- --- --- on request on request on request 

MDC 024A0262G657A1 --- 024A0263OM4 on request on request on request 

18/36 

LCC 024A0100G657A1 --- 024A0101OM4 on request on request on request 

LCC-PPB --- --- --- on request on request on request 

SN® --- --- --- on request on request on request 

MDC --- --- --- on request on request on request 

24/48 

LCC 024A0102G657A1 024A0126G657A1 024A0103OM4 06LCcLCcG657A1048A010 06LCcLCcG657A1048A025 06LCcLCcOM4048A005 

LCC-PPB 024A0231G657A1 024A0232G657A1 024A0233OM4 on request on request on request 

SN® --- --- --- on request on request on request 

MDC 024A0246G657A1 --- 024A0247OM4 on request on request on request 

PreCONNECT® STANDARD trunks with FRNC-LSZH indoor cable I-B(ZN)BH CPR class B2ca: 
Add your desired length in millimeter to the part number, e.g. 20 meter: 06LCcLCcOM4012A038-M20000 
Deliverable lengths: OM4 from 5 to 300 meter, SM from 5 to 1000m, in 1m increments 
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Part numbers 

Channels/ 
Fibers 

Connectors on 
both sides 

Old part number New (CPQ) part number 

SM PC 0° SM APC 8° OM4 SM PC 0° SM PC 0° SM APC 8° 

32/64 

LCC 024A0161G657A1 --- 024A0164OM4 on request on request on request 

LCC-PPB --- --- --- on request on request on request 

SN® --- --- --- on request on request on request 

MDC 024A0256G657A1 --- 024A0248OM4 on request on request on request 

36/72 

LCC 024A0174G657A1 024A0176G657A1 024A0105OM4 on request on request 06LCcLCcOM4072A009 

LCC-PPB --- --- --- on request on request on request 

SN® --- --- --- on request on request on request 

MDC --- --- --- on request on request on request 

48/96 

LCC 024A0106G657A1 024A0128G657A1 024A0107OM4 06LCcLCcG657A1096A002 06LCcLCcG657A1096A023 06LCcLCcOM4096A005 

LCC-PPB 024A0234G657A1 024A0235G657A1 024A0236OM4 on request on request on request 

SN® --- --- --- on request on request on request 

MDC --- --- --- on request on request on request 

64/128 

LCC 024A0183G657A1 --- 024A0162OM4 on request on request on request 

LCC-PPB --- --- --- on request on request on request 

SN® --- --- --- on request on request on request 

MDC 024A0258G657A1 --- 024A0257OM4 on request on request on request 

72/144 

LCC 024A0108G657A1 024A0129G657A1 024A0109OM4 06LCcLCcG657A1144A030 06LCcLCcG657A1144A254 06LCcLCcOM4144A031 

LCC-PPB 024A0237G657A1 024A0238G657A1 024A0239OM4 on request on request on request 

SN® --- --- --- on request on request on request 

MDC --- --- --- on request on request on request 

PreCONNECT® STANDARD trunks with with FRNC-LSZH indoor cable I-B(ZN)BH CPR class B2ca: 
Add your desired length in millimeter to the part number, e.g. 20 meter: 06LCcLCcOM4072A009-M20000 
Deliverable lengths: OM4 from 5 to 300 meter, SM from 5 to 1000m, in 1m increments 
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Part numbers 

Channels/ 
Fibers 

Connectors on 
both sides 

Old part number New (CPQ) part number 

SM PC 0° SM APC 8° OM4 SM PC 0° SM PC 0° SM APC 8° 

6/12 
SC-Duplex --- --- --- 06SCdSCdG657A1012A097 on request 06SCdSCdOM4012A255 

E-2000® Simplex --- --- --- on request 06E2sE2sG657A1012A249 on request 

12/24 
SC-Duplex 024A0179G657A1 --- 024A0178OM4 06SCdSCdG657A1024A071 06SCdSCdG657A1024A098 06SCdSCdOM4024A073 

E-2000® Simplex --- --- --- on request on request on request 

24/48 
SC-Duplex 024A0147G657A1 024A0177G657A1 024A0169OM4 06SCdSCdG657A1048A072 on request on request 

E-2000® Simplex --- 024A0149G657A1 --- on request on request on request 

48/96 
SC-Duplex --- --- --- on request on request on request 

E-2000® Simplex --- --- --- on request 06E2sE2sG657A1096A207 on request 

72/144 
SC-Duplex --- --- --- on request on request on request 

E-2000® Simplex --- --- --- on request on request on request 

PreCONNECT® STANDARD trunks with with FRNC-LSZH indoor cable I-B(ZN)BH CPR class B2ca: 
Add your desired length in millimeter to the part number, e.g. 20 meter: 06SCdSCdOM4012A255-M20000 
Deliverable lengths: OM4 from 5 to 300 meter, SM from 5 to 1000m, in 1m increments 
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Part numbers 

Channels/ 
Fibers 

Connectors 
on both sides 

Old part number New (CPQ) part number 

SM PC 0° SM APC 8° OM4 SM PC 0° SM PC 0° SM APC 8° 

6/12 

LCC 031A1800G657A1 031A1831G657A1 031A1810OM4 07LCcLCcG657A1012A006 on request 07LCcLCcOM4012A011 

LCC-PPB --- --- --- on request on request on request 

SC-Duplex 031A1504G657A1 --- 031A1604OM4 on request on request on request 

E-2000® Simplex --- 031A1013G657A1 --- on request on request on request 

12/24 

LCC 031A1801G657A1 031A1808G657A1 031A1811OM4 07LCcLCcG657A1048A067 07LCcLCcG657A1048A070 07LCcLCcOM4024A016 

LCC-PPB --- --- --- on request on request on request 

SC-Duplex 031A1506G657A1 --- 031A1606OM4 on request on request on request 

E-2000® Simplex --- 031A1015G657A1 --- on request on request on request 

24/48 

LCC 031A1803G657A1 031A1807G657A1 031A1813OM4 on request on request 07LCcLCcOM4048A000 

LCC-PPB --- --- --- on request on request on request 

SC-Duplex 031A1508G657A1 --- 031A1608OM4 on request on request on request 

E-2000® Simplex --- 031A1016G657A1 --- on request on request on request 

48/96 

LCC 031A1805G657A1 --- 031A1815OM4 on request on request on request 

LCC-PPB --- --- --- on request on request on request 

SC-Duplex 031A1511G657A1 --- 031A1611OM4 on request on request on request 

E-2000® Simplex --- 031A1009G657A1 --- on request on request on request 

72/144 

LCC 031A1806G657A1 --- 031A1816OM4 on request on request on request 

LCC-PPB --- --- --- on request on request on request 

SC-Duplex 031A1510G657A1 --- 031A1610OM4 on request on request on request 

E-2000® Simplex --- 031A1018G657A1 --- on request on request on request 

PreCONNECT® STANDARD trunks with FRNC-LSZH universal cable U-DQ(ZN)BH CPR class Dca: 
Add your desired length in millimeter to the part number, e.g. 20 meter: 07LCcLCcOM4012A011-M20000 
Deliverable lengths: OM4 from 5 to 300 meter, SM from 5 to 2000m, in 1m increments 
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Part numbers 

Channels/ 
Fibers 

Connectors on 
both sides 

SM PC 0° SM APC 8° OM4 

6/12 

LCC 010A2079G657A1 on request 010A2080OM4 

LCC-PPB on request on request on request 

SC-Duplex 010A1504G657A1 auf Anfrage 010A1604OM4 

E-2000® Simplex on request 010A1013G657A1 on request 

12/24 

LCC 010A2077G657A1 auf Anfrage 010A2078OM4 

LCC-PPB on request on request on request 

SC-Duplex 010A1506G657A1 on request 010A1606OM4 

E-2000® Simplex on request 010A1015G657A1 on request 

24/48 

LCC 010A1801G657A1 on request 010A1813OM4 

LCC-PPB on request on request on request 

SC-Duplex 010A1508G657A1 on request 010A1608OM4 

E-2000® Simplex on request 010A1016G657A1 on request 

48/96 

LCC 010A2075G657A1 on request 010A2076OM4 

LCC-PPB on request on request on request 

SC-Duplex 010A1511G657A1 on request on request 

E-2000® Simplex on request 010A1009G657A1 on request 

72/144 

LCC 010A1806G657A1 on request 010A1816OM4 

LCC-PPB on request on request on request 

SC-Duplex 010A1510G657A1 on request on request 

E-2000® Simplex on request 010A1018G657A1 on request 

PreCONNECT® STANDARD trunks with outdoor cable A-DQ(ZN)B2Y: 
Add your desired length in millimeter to the part number, e.g. 20 meter: 010A2079G657A1-20000 
Deliverable lengths: OM4 from 5 to 300 meter, SM from 5 to 2000m, in 1m increments 
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PreCONNECT® OCTO, DUODECIM and SEDECIM MTP® trunks: 
 
Factory assembled FO microbreakout cables (I-F), FRNC-LSZH indoor cables, nx8, nx12 and nx16 up to 144 fibers with MTP® connectors. 
For infrastructure and IT room cabling within data centers. 
Trunks with higher fiber counts on request. 
 
Cabling System with fitting 19“ distribution panels see product information PreCONNECT® OCTO MTP®, DUODECIM MTP® and SEDECIM MTP® 

MTP® MM PC 0° 

male (with pins) 
MTP® SM APC 8° 

male (with pins) 

MTP® MM APC 8° 

male (with pins) 

https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Cabling_Systems/Produktinfo_PreCONNECT_OCTO_MTP_oe.pdf
https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Cabling_Systems/Produktinfo_PreCONNECT_DUODECIM_MTP_oe.pdf
https://osi.rosenberger.com/fileadmin/content/osi/EN/Products_Services/FO-Cabling_Systems/Produktinfo_PreCONNECT_SEDECIM_MTP_oe.pdf
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  Properties: 
 
PreCONNECT® square-interfaces on both sides which can be tool-less hooked into PreCONNECT® 

panel systems for tensile and torsion resistant fixing of the trunks. 

 

Connector leg lengths: See part number tables 

Installation protection: 
 
▪  Standard: With dust-proof foil tube 
 
 
 
 
 
 
▪  On request: With 150 N tensile-strength, crush and kink resistant, 

IP50 dust-proof indoor-installation-tube 
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Properties: 
 
Polarity: See part number tables 
 
Length definition: 
 
▪ Order-length = length between the connectors of the longest legs at both sides, not between the PreCONNECT® square-interfaces. 
▪ Possible order-lengths: See part number tables 
 
Length tolerances: 
 

Trunk length Tolerance 

<= 10m +/- 50cm 

> 10m <= 30m +/- 100cm 

> 30m <= 100m +/- 150cm 

> 100m +/- 2% 

 
Operating temperature range: -10°C to +60°C 

 
Delivery form: 
 
▪ Dependent on the length as cable ring or on cardboard or wooden drum 
▪ Insertion loss (IL) measured acc. to IEC 61300-3-4, MM 850nm method C or Substitution / SM 1310nm method B, with measurement protocol 

▪ Product label with serial number at both sides 
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Number of 

OCTO 

channels 

Number 

of 

fibers 

Cable 

structure 

Cable CPR 

class 
New (CPQ) part number 

with 90cm legs 

Old part number 
still with 79cm legs 

not fitting for  VersaTray® 

1 8 1 x 8 B2ca on request 037A0110OM4 

2 16 2 x 8 Cca on request 037A2048OM4 

3 24 3 x 8 Cca on request 037A2136OM4 

4 32 4 x 8 Cca on request 037A2049OM4 

6 48 6 x 8 Cca on request 037A2089OM4 

8 64 8 x 8 Cca on request 037A2050OM4 

9 72 9 x 8 Cca on request --- 

12 96 12 x 8 Cca on request 037A2051OM4 

16 128 16 x 8 Cca on request --- 

18 144 18 x 8 tbt on request 037A2088OM4 

On request with: 

- MTP® 4+4 OCTO MM APC 8° male Elite quality 
- MTP® PPB 4+4 OCTO MM PC 0° male Elite quality 
- MTP® PRO 4+4 OCTO MM PC 0° male Elite quality 
 

Trunks with higher fiber counts and other leg lengths on request. 

MTP® 4+4 OCTO MM PC 0° 

male (with pins) 

PreCONNECT OCTO MTP® OM4 trunks with FRNC-LSZH indoor cables 

I-F(ZH)H(ZN)H 8 and I-F-ZN)HH nx8: 
 

▪ MTP® 4+4 OCTO MM PC 0°, male, Elite quality 
▪ Polarity: TIA method B „1 to 12“ 
 
Part numbers 
Add your desired length in millimeter to the part number, e.g. 20 meter: 037A2050OM4-20000 
Deliverable lengths: From 5 to 300 meter, in 1m increments 
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Number of 

OCTO 

channels 

Number 

of 

fibers 

Cable 

structure 

Cable CPR 

class 
New (CPQ) part number 

with 90cm legs 

Old part number 
still with 79cm legs 

not fitting for  VersaTray® 

1 8 1 x 8 B2ca on request 037A2096G657A1 

2 16 2 x 8 Cca on request --- 

3 24 3 x 8 Cca on request 037A2091G657A1 

4 32 4 x 8 Cca on request 037A2076G657A1 

6 48 6 x 8 Cca on request 037A2090G657A1 

8 64 8 x 8 Cca on request 037A2077G657A1 

9 72 9 x 8 Cca on request --- 

12 96 12 x 8 Cca on request 037A2078G657A1 

16 128 16 x 8 Cca on request --- 

18 144 18 x 8 tbt on request 037A2087G657A1 

On request with: 

- MTP® PPB 4+4 OCTO SM APC 8° male Standard and Elite quality 
- MTP® PRO 4+4 OCTO SM APC 8° male Standard and Elite quality 
 

Trunks with higher fiber counts and other leg lengths on request. 

PreCONNECT OCTO MTP® SM trunks with FRNC-LSZH indoor cables 

I-F(ZH)H(ZN)H 8 and I-F-ZN)HH nx8: 
 

▪ MTP® 4+4 OCTO SM APC 8°, male, Standard quality (Elite quality on request) 
▪ Polarity: TIA method B „1 to 12“ 
 
Part numbers 
Add your desired length in millimeter to the part number, e.g. 20 meter: 037A2090G657A1-20000 
Deliverable lengths: From 5 to 1000 meter, in 1m increments 

MTP® 4+4 OCTO SM APC 8° 

male (with pins) 
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Number of 

DUODECIM 

channels 

Number 

of 

fibers 

Cable 

structure 

Cable CPR 

class 
New (CPQ) part number 

with 90cm legs 

Old part number 
still with 79cm legs 

not fitting for  VersaTray® 

1 12 1 x 12 B2ca on request 037A2080OM4 

2 24 2 x 12 Cca on request 037A2043OM4 

4 48 4 x 12 Cca on request 037A2044OM4 

6 72 6 x 12 Cca on request on request 

8 96 8 x 12 Cca on request 037A2045OM4 

12 144 12 x 12 Cca on request 037A2046OM4 

On request with: 

- MTP® 12 DUODECIM MM APC 8° male Elite quality 
- MTP® PPB 12 DUODECIM MM PC 0° male Elite quality 
- MTP® PRO 12 DUODECIM MM PC 0° male Elite quality 
 

Trunks with higher fiber counts and other leg lengths on request. 

PreCONNECT DUODECIM MTP® OM4 trunks with FRNC-LSZH indoor cables 

I-F(ZH)H(ZN)H 12 and I-F-ZN)HH nx12: 
 

▪ MTP® 12 DUODECIM MM PC 0°, male, Elite quality 
▪ Polarity: TIA method B „1 to 12“ 
 
Part numbers 
Add your desired length in millimeter to the part number, e.g. 20 meter: 037A2044OM4-20000 
Deliverable lengths: From 5 to 300 meter, in 1m increments 

MTP® 12 DUODECIM MM PC 0° 

male (with pins) 
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Number of 

DUODECIM 

channels 

Number 

of 

fibers 

Cable 

structure 

Cable CPR 

class 
New (CPQ) part number 

with 90cm legs 

Old part number 
still with 79cm legs 

not fitting for  VersaTray® 

1 12 1 x 12 B2ca on request 037A2086G657A1 

2 24 2 x 12 Cca on request 037A2095G657A1 

4 48 4 x 12 Cca on request 037A2082G657A1 

6 72 6 x 12 Cca on request on request 

8 96 8 x 12 Cca on request 037A2083G657A1 

12 144 12 x 12 Cca on request 037A2084G657A1 

On request with: 

- MTP® PPB 12 DUODECIM SM APC 8° male Standard an Elite quality 
- MTP® PRO 12 DUODECIM SM APC 8° male Standard an Elite quality 
 

Trunks with higher fiber counts and other leg lengths on request. 

PreCONNECT DUODECIM MTP® SM trunks with FRNC-LSZH indoor cables 

I-F(ZH)H(ZN)H 12 and I-F-ZN)HH nx12: 
 

▪ MTP® 12 DUODECIM SM APC 8°, male, Standard quality (Elite quality on request) 
▪ Polarity: TIA method B „1 to 12“ 
 
Part numbers 
Add your desired length in millimeter to the part number, e.g. 20 meter: 037A2082G657A1-20000 
Deliverable lengths: From 5 to 1000 meter, in 1m increments 

MTP® 12 DUODECIM SM APC 8° 

male (with pins) 
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Number of 

SEDECIM 

channels 

Number 

of fibers 

Cable 

structure 

Cable CPR 

class 
New (CPQ) part number 

with 90cm legs 

Old part number 
still with 79cm legs 

not fitting for  VersaTray® 

1 16 1 x 16 B2ca on request 037A2100OM4 

2 32 2 x 16 Cca on request 037A2101OM4 

3 48 3 x 16 Cca on request 037A2102OM4 

6 96 6 x 16 Cca on request 037A2103OM4 

9 144 9 x 16 Cca on request 037A2104OM4 

Trunks with higher fiber counts and other leg lengths on request. 

PreCONNECT SEDECIM MTP® OM4 trunks with FRNC-LSZH indoor cables 

I-F(ZH)H(ZN)H 16 and I-F-ZN)HH nx16: 
 

▪ MTP® 16 SEDECIM MM APC 8°, male, Elite quality 
▪ Polarity: TIA method B „1 to 16“ 
 
Part numbers 
Add your desired length in millimeter to the part number, e.g. 20 meter: 037A2100OM4-20000 
Deliverable lengths: From 5 to 300 meter, in 1m increments 

MTP® 16 SEDECIM MM APC 8° 

male (with pins) 
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Number of 

SEDECIM 

channels 

Number 

of fibers 

Cable 

structure 

Cable CPR 

class 
New (CPQ) part number 

with 90cm legs 

Old part number 
still with 79cm legs 

not fitting for  VersaTray® 

1 16 1 x 16 B2ca on request 037A2101G657A1 

2 32 2 x 16 Cca on request on request 

3 48 3 x 16 Cca on request on request 

6 96 6 x 16 Cca on request on request 

9 144 9 x 16 Cca on request on request 

Trunks with higher fiber counts and other leg lengths on request. 

PreCONNECT SEDECIM MTP® SM trunks with FRNC-LSZH indoor cables 

I-F(ZH)H(ZN)H 16 and I-F-ZN)HH nx16: 
 

▪ MTP® 16 SEDECIM SM APC 8°, male, Standard quality (Elite quality on request) 
▪ Polarity: TIA method B „1 to 16“ 
 
Part numbers 
Add your desired length in millimeter to the part number, e.g. 20 meter: 037A2101G657A1-20000 
Deliverable lengths: From 5 to 1000 meter, in 1m increments 

MTP® 16 SEDECIM SM APC 8° 

male (with pins) 
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About Rosenberger OSI:  
 
Since 1991, Rosenberger Optical Solutions & Infrastructure (Rosenberger OSI) has been a rec-

ognized expert for fiber-based connectivity, cabling solutions and infrastructure services in the 

areas of data centers, local area networks, mobile networks and industrial applications. As an 

integrated solution provider, we have high expertise in the development and operational excel-

lence in the production of system solutions for communication networks. Our comprehensive 

services enable the secure and efficient operation of digital infrastructures. This combination, 

combined with our strong customer focus, makes us unique and a strong partner in the global 

market.  

Rosenberger OSI has been part of the globally operating Rosenberger Group since 1998. The 

Rosenberger Group is a leading global provider of high-frequency, high-voltage and fiber optic 

connectivity solutions with headquarters in Germany. For further information, please visit: 

www.rosenberger.com/osi  

 

http://www.rosenberger.com/osi

